

# Price List 2019

## C a m

Price per night in € (at the moment NO City Tax)	11.05/17.06 01.09/20.10	17.06/08.07 25.08/01.09	08.07/04.08 19.08/25.08	04.08 11.08	
PERSON	6,00	8,50	11,50	10,00	15,00
BABY (0-4 years not completed)	gratis	gratis	gratis	gratis	gratis
KIDS (4-9 years not completed)	3,00	6,00	7,50	<mark>5,00</mark>	9,00
TEENS (9-10 years not completed)	5,00	7,00	10,00	<mark>5,00</mark>	13,00
EMPLACEMENT	13,00	15,00	20,00	20,00	24,00
EMPLACEMENT "open space"	20,00	20,00	25,00	25,00	40,00
EMPLACEMENT without persons	20,00	30,00	30,00	30,00	50,00
2nd Car (inside car parking)*	3,00	5,00	5,00	7,00	7,00
PETS	1,50	2,00	5,00	6,00	6,00
Daily Visitors (more than 1 hour, exit max. at 23.00 pm)	5,00	7,50	10,00	10,00	15,00
PIT STOP OFFER (from 6.00 p.m within 9.00 a.m) 2 Persons, hot showers, electricity, camper service	20,00	20,00	22,00	25,00	40,00

The observance of the a.m. time is necessary condition for having the **pit stop** rate

**N.B.** In all discounts and promotions extra guests, visitors or items are excluded and they cannot be applied with any other discount or promotion.

Pets are allowed only in assigned area. Must be kept on a leash and watched over. Doggy bags have to be used.

#### For each pitch

#### it is allowed

one camper, one caravan or tent with car. On the ground only breathable and better if fire resistant tarpaulin.

#### It is not allowed

to put upon caravans or tents any cover tied up with strings to any trees. Clothes horse should be used (upon request, free of charge)

#### The daily rate includes:

VAT

#### Free services:

- parking for 1 auto or 1 motorbike;
- electrical supply (6A = 220V o 1200W)
- toilettes, showers/washbasins with hot water 24 hours 24;
- use of swimming-pools and sunbeds 18.05-22.09;
- entertainments with mini-club 10.06 13.09;
- club card
- camper service

#### The daily rate does NOT included:

- Reservation fee: 20,00 €
- Specific pitch number/preference: 30,00 €

### 2 PERSONS

camper, caravan or tent, electricity, hot shower

11.05 - 17.06/01.09 - 20.10

minimum stay 4 nights 20,00 € a night

minimum stay 14 nights 18,00 € a night

**17.06 - 01.07** 

minimum stay 4 nights 25,00 € a night

01.07 - 15.07

minimum stay 4 nights 32,00 € a night

**15.07 - 04.08** 

minimum stay 4 nights 40,00 € a night

#### **ATTENTION:**

**Offer valid** only if the same 2 persons, for stays not over 30 days and NOT for pitch "open space"

<u>The rate is intended as daily</u> and, independently of the arrival time at the camping site, the pitch is to be left within 10 am of the following day/days or a further daily tariff will be charged.

During the period from 10<sup>th</sup> to 24<sup>th</sup> of August the bookable stay can not be less than 12 days.

#### USE OF OUR COLOURED BRACELETS IS MANDATORY

all guests on arrival will be equipped with identification bracelet, to be able to move freely around the campsite and use the services provided, it must be worn visibly for the duration of the stay.

<sup>\*</sup> First car GRATIS only if PARKED on your own emplacement or in a parking area inside